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CHAPTER 571

AN ACT to amend 66.207 (1) of the statutes, relating to valuation of
property in a metropolitan sewerage district for the assessment and
levy of taxes for the purposes of such district.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.207 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
66.207 (1) The commissioners of such district are authorized to levy,

on or before the first day of October in each year, a tax upon the assessed
valuation of all the taxable property in the district as equalized for Mate
purposes for the purpose of carrying out the provisions and performing
duties under ss. 66.20 to 66.209, provided that the amount of any such tax
in excess of that required for maintenance and operation and for principal
and interest on bonds shall not exceed, in any one year, one mill for each
dollar of * * * such assessed valuation of the taxable property in the dis-
trict, and shall certify in writing to the clerks of the several cities, villages
and towns having territory in such district, the total amount of tax so
assessed against the taxable property so valued in each such municipality
lying in whole or in part within the district.

Approved October 5, 1961.
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